July 19, 2018

Contact:

Anne Hanson | Marketing

605.881.6659

anne@theoriginalmarketinggroup.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Hanson Ag Service Breaks Ground in Watertown

(Watertown, SD) - Hanson Ag Service recently broke ground at their new location, 1530 14<sup>th</sup> Ave SE in Watertown, SD.

"This is a very exciting time for us," Greg Hanson, owner of Hanson Ag Service said. "Our business has grown to the point that expansion was necessary, and for that we are very grateful."

Hanson Ag Service is the local Corteva Pioneer Seed dealer, the world's leading developer and supplier of advanced plant genetics, agronomic support, and service to farmers.

"Pioneer is excited to have presence with Greg Hanson in Watertown," Matt Wilson, Corteva Pioneer Territory Manager said. "Growers will be able to walk into a Pioneer agency in Watertown for the first time in years. This really shows our customers how committed Greg and Pioneer are to the community."

Hanson Ag Service also provides a full line of seed treatment and chemical to their customers.

A third generation seed salesman, Hanson has been serving growers in South Dakota for more than 10 years. This is the first time in more than 25 years that there has been a stand-alone Pioneer dealership in the Watertown area.

"We are excited to have a strong Pioneer dealership back in the Watertown area providing growers with superior products and services. We look forward to supporting your needs in 2019," Ryan Nuttall, Coreteva Pioneer District Sales Leader said.

For more information on Hanson Ag Service, call 605-881-0551 or visit www.hansonagservice.com.